51ENTERTAINMENT INTERCONNECT CATALOGUE - Amphenol Australia Pty Ltd +61 3 8796 8888www.amphenolaudio.com
Speaker Connectors
Simple steps to guide you
in using this catalogue
1) �Identify the product group listed in
Contents on page 1 and go directly to
that page number.
2) �Each product group cover page then details

• UL, cUL recognized components (File no. E339831)
• Industry standard mating
Part Number Breakdown: Page 56	 Specifications: Page 60
PCB Footprints: Page 58	 Assembly Instructions: 59
PRODUCT - FIGURE DRAWING                            Dimensions in mm (inches) DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
2 pole, Cable connector,
Thermoplastic shell,
Blue sleeve
2 pole, Cable connector,
Thermoplastic shell,
Blue sleeve, PG Gland
2 pole, Cable connector,
Thermoplastic shell,
Blue sleeve, PG Gland
strain relief
2 pole, Cable connector,
Metal shell, Blue sleeve
2 pole, Cable connector,
Metal shell,  Blue sleeve,
PG Gland
2 pole, Cable connector,
Metal shell,  Blue sleeve,
PG Gland strain relief
Screw
Screw

ENTERTAINMENT INTERCONNECT CATALOGUE - Amphenol Australia Pty Ltd +61 3 8796 888856 www.amphenolaudio.com
Speaker Connectors
PART NUMBER BREAKDOWN
SP SERIES - CABLE CONNECTORS
E. G .  SP-4-FNSG
          SP (Series Prefix), 4 contacts, F (Cable Connector), N (Metal Shell Nickel Finish),
	 S (Solder Terminals), G (PG Gland)
SER
IES
 PREF
IX
CONTA
CT L
AYOUTS
GEN
DER
SHEL
L F
IN
ISH
TE
RMIN
ATIO
N
BACKSHEL
L T
YPE
PACKAGIN
G
SP 4- - F N S G B-
SERIES PREFIX SP	 =	 Series Prefix
CONTACT LAYOUT 2	 =	 2 Contacts
4	 =	 4 Contacts
GENDER F	 =	 Cable Connector
SHELL FINISH Blank	 =	 Thermoplastic - Black
N	 =	 Metal - Nickel Finish
B	 =	 Metal - Black Finish
TERMINATION Blank	 =	 Screw Terminals
S	 =	 Solder Terminals
BACKSHELL TYPE Blank	 =	 Standard
G	 =	 PG Gland
L	 =	 PG Gland Strain Relief
PACKAGING Blank	 =	 Individual Bags
B	 =	 Bulk Packed
SP Series
57ENTERTAINMENT INTERCONNECT CATALOGUE - Amphenol Australia Pty Ltd +61 3 8796 8888www.amphenolaudio.com
Speaker Connectors
TERMINATION
Blank
T
Thru Hole
Self Tapping
MOUNTING HOLE
Blank
2
8
Black
Red
Grey
SHELL COLOUR
Blank Solder tabs - 3/16” terminals=
V Vertical Printed Circuit Board=
Q Solder tabs - 1/4” terminals=
=H Horizontal Printed Circuit Board
=
=
=
=
=
PART NUMBER BREAKDOWN
SP SERIES - CHASSIS CONNECTORS
E. G .  SP-4-MDHT-8B
          SP (Series Prefix),4 contacts, M(Chassis Connector), D (D Shell), Horizontal Printed
	 Circuit Board, Self Tapping mounting holes - 8 (Grey), Bulk Packaged.
SER
IES
 PREF
IX
CONTA
CT L
AYOUTS
GEN
DER
SHEL
L S
TY
LE
TE
RMIN
ATIO
N
MOUNTIN
G HOLE
COLO
UR
PACKAGIN
G
SP
2
Series Prefix
2 Contacts
4 4 Contacts
M Chassis Connector
SERIES PREFIX
CONTACT LAYOUT
-
GENDER
D
C
Standard ‘D’ Type flange
EP Series Circular flange
SHELL STYLE
Blank
B
Individual Bags
Bulk Packed
PACKAGING
SP 4- - M D H T 8 B
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
SP Series
ENTERTAINMENT INTERCONNECT CATALOGUE - Amphenol Australia Pty Ltd +61 3 8796 888858 www.amphenolaudio.com
Speaker Connectors